of which the property is to be 
sold 

Rs. 2440302.00 (Rupees Twenty four lakhs fourty thousand three 
hundred two Only) inclusive of interest up to 29.11.2025 plus further 
interest, cost, charges & other expenses etc. 

6 

Deposit of earnest money 

EMD Rs.  216000 (Rupees Two Lakhs sixteen  thousand only) being the 
10% of Reserve price to be remitted. The intending Bidders/Purchasers 
have to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD 
Wallet well in advance. 

7 

Reserve price of the 
immovable secured assets : 

Bank account in which EMD 
to be remitted. 

Last Date within which EMD 
to be remitted: EMD  

(1) Reserve price: Rs. 2160000 (Rupee Twenty one lacs sixty thousand 
only) 

Bidder Global EMD wallet maintained with Baanknet. (Bidder / 
Purchaser to register on e- auction portal  
https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/bidder-registration using his 
mobile number and email Id. 

Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with Baanknet portal